## Erika Hall 5k/Fun Run

Saturday, June 24, 2017, 4pm race start \*



## Walkers and observers always Welcome!

## Mail in Registration form

gender: M / F
email:
Emergency contact phone:
-18 / 19-29 / 30-50 / over 50
or pre- May 28 registrations only)
Child 6-8 / 10-12 / 14-16
\$20.00 Adult  \$10.00 Student (ages 10-22)  \$5.00 Child (ages 5-9)  Child under 5 = free (registration required)  additional donation \$
\$25.00 Adult  \$15.00 Student  \$10.00 Child  Child under 5 = free (registration required)  additional donation \$

Enclose with cash or check **payable to**: Westport & Beyond/The Erika Hall Memorial Fund, po box N164, Westport, MA 02790

All \$ raised funds this year's scholarship selections!!!

## Waiver Must Be Read And Signed Before Mailing:

know that running is a potentially hazardous activity. I should not enter unless I am medically able and properly trained. Itself is know that although police protection will be provided, there may be traffic. I assume any and all risks associated with unning this event, including but not limited to falls, contact with other participants, the effects of the weather including high heat or humidity, and the conditions of the roads. Knowing these facts and in consideration of your accepting my entry ee, I hereby for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators or anyone who might claim on my behalf, covenant not to sue, and waive, release and discharge Westport & Beyond/The Erika Hall Memorial Fund, the WEF, CFSEMA, Westport Fair Inc., he Town of Westport, the Westport Police and Fire Departments, as well as any and all First Responders, and any and all tate, county and town officials and employees, race officials, participants, volunteers and all sponsors, including but not mitted to their agents, employees, assigns or anyone acting on their behalf, from any and all claims for death, personal nijury, or property damage or whatsoever, foreseen or unforeseen, known or unknown. The undersigned further grants full bermission to Westport & Beyond/The Erika Hall Memorial Fund to use any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, ecording, or any other record of this event for any purpose.
*Applications for minors are not accepted without parent/guardian signature
Signature Date
Parent's Signature if under 18

\*\*All participants will be asked to sign **waiver** of liability on race day if not submitted ahead of time. Waivers for participants under 18 must be signed by parent/guardian.

\*Race course is a Pine Hill Rd. loop, beginning & ending at the Westport Fairgrounds, 200 Pine Hill Rd., Westport, MA. Go to <a href="www.westportandbeyond.org">www.westportandbeyond.org</a> to view course map and to find other race day info. Check in/on site registration begins at 3pm; (early packet pickup Sat. June 17, 1-3pm at Westport Fairgrounds)

Feeling silly? Want to remember Erika's fun-loving or creative side? Add to the day's festivities with a full on costume or other crazy accent piece (hat, tutu, socks, cape, etc.)! Besides overall 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> place winners for our 5k, prizes also awarded in the following costume categories: Spirit of Westport / Most Colorful / Funniest / Erika Award

Westport and Beyond/The Erika Hall Memorial Fund is an individual fund of The Community Foundation of Southeastern MA, a tax-exempt public charity since 1995. To learn more about the Community Foundation, its mission, programs, and scholarship opportunities, please visit <a href="www.cfsema.org">www.cfsema.org</a>. To learn more about the Erika Hall Memorial Fund, please visit <a href="www.westportandbeyond.org">www.westportandbeyond.org</a>.